



RIBA MUNDO TECNOLOGÍA – Q3 2022 Report

Riba Mundo Tecnología SL: Q3 TURNOVER OF €221M, +80,23% vs. Q3 2021

Valencia, 9 Nov. 2022 - **Riba Mundo Tecnología SL** proceeded to draft the economic results for Q3 2022.

In Q3 2022 the turnover amounted to **221.625.853,64 €**, up by **80,23%** compared to Q3 2021 and higher by **+98.660.124,30 €** (Tab.1).

Q3 2021	Q3 2022
122.965.729,34 €	221.625.853,64 € (80,23%)

Tab.1

Q3 2022, compared to BP's forecast (**175.851.823,93 €**), is **26,02 %** higher than forecasts and higher by **+ 45.774.029,71 €** (Tab. 2).

BP's FORECAST Q3 2022	Q3 2022
175.851.823,93 €	221.625.853,64 € (+26,02%)

Tab.2

EBITDA is equal to **4.311.311,43 €**, as against **1.198.469,11 €** reported in the first 9 months of 2021 and higher by **+ 3.112.842,32 € (259%)**. The ratio between EBITDA and turnover is **1,95%** higher than **0,97%** in the first 9 months of 2021.

RIBA MUNDO TECNOLOGIA SL
N.I.F ESB40526717
Calle en proyecto N7 sector 10-2
46393 Loriguilla (Valencia)

Report by



Other results:

	Q3 2022	Ratio
Turnover	221.625.853,64 €	
CMV	- 211.930.950,18 €	
MB 1	9.694.903,46 €	4,37%
Transport costs	- 2.164.912,56 €	0,97%
MB 2	7.529.990,90 €	3,39%
Other revenue	19.490,15 €	
Employee costs	- 1.118.299,78 €	0,50%
Opex	- 2.119.869,84 €	0,96%
Depreciation	- 153.459,02 €	
Other results	1.313.267,46 €	
Operating surplus	5.471.119,87 €	2,46%
EBITDA	4.311.311,43 €	1,95%
EBT	5.147.596,94 €	2,32%

“The increase in turnover we have achieved in this Q3 compared to the previous year and compared to the Business Plan elaborated is the result of our ability to read the market at 360°, by exploiting their needs and making the most of our different sales channels that lead us to reach customers all over the world whose needs we can best meet. What we are building is a winning project thanks to the contribution of our team in the various business areas”, tells **Vincenzo Poeta, Buyer Director of Riba Mundo Tecnología**.

For further information:

Riba Mundo Tecnología SL Press Office

corporatepress@ribamundotecnologia.es

www.ribamundotecnologia.es

Valencia – 9/11/2022

RIBA MUNDO TECNOLOGIA SL

N.I.F ESB40526717

Calle en proyecto N7 sector 10-2

46393 Loriguilla (Valencia)

Report by